


META

A Practical Introduction

Second Edition

ZOLTAN KOVECSES

Exercises written with

Réka Benczes

o= 0

TRYCAG B3I M07 C4g VoiP A Wi

o 0?2 07

TRUSG TaM 150N N 1Y M}

‘ Zsuzsanna Bokor

Szilvia Csabi
|

J Orsolya Lazanyi

L‘ ~G'~3ui

Eszter Nucz

OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS

2010



OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS

Oxford University Press, Inc., publishes works that further v
Oxford University's objective of excellence ¥
In research, scholarship, and education.

Oxford New York

Auckland Cape Town Dar es Salaam  Hong Kong  Karachi
Kuala Lumpur Madrid Mciboune Mexico City Nairobi
New Dethi  Shanghai  Taipei Toronto

With offices in

Argentina  Austria  Brazil Chile Czech Republic France Greece

Guatemala Hungary Imly Japan Poland Portugal Singapore _
South Korea Switzerland Thailand Turkey Ukraine Vietnam

Copyright © 2010 by Zoltin Kévecses ’

Published by Oxford University Press, Inc.
198 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016

WWW.0up.com -
Oxford is a registered trademark of Oxford University Press.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, pho(o:opymg. recording, or otherwise,

without the prior permission of Oxford University Press.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data
Kovecses, Zoltin. .
Metaphor : lmtalimrodmwn/ZolﬁnKMm ; exercises l
written with Szilvia Csabi...[et al.].—2nd ed. 4 A
p cm . " ]
Includes bibliographical refecences and index. rn Q“ .. l
ISBN 978-0-19-537494-0 (pbk.) g
1. Metaphor. L Csibi, Szilvia. 1L Tide.  §* 9 _* \ -f g
PN228. M4Ké68 1009 | : Yo e 3
8o8—dcaz 2009004385 -

!
:

1]
e — . gl




Preface to the Second Edition

ln the past six to ten years the theory of conceptual metaphor has become
the most influential and widely used theory of metaphor. Some of the new
developments can be found in such diverse areas of research as

the neural theory of metaphor
the theory of conceptual integration

metaphor in discourse
the relationship between embodiment and metaphor

the embeddedness of metaphor in cultural context
the nature of mappings

metaphor in gestures
the study of multimodal metaphor

metaphor identification

metaphor processing
the corpus linguistic study of metaphor

emotion metaphors

the theory of metonymy

metaphor in foreign language teaching
metaphor in the study of grammar

and others.

All of these areas are now discussed in this second edition of Metaphor: A Practical
Introduction, and two of them, the embodiment of emotion metaphors and meta-
phor in discourse, have received their own independent chapters. The two new
chapters are chapter 8, “Cognitive Models, Metaphors, and Embodiment,” and
chapter 18, “Metaphor in Discourse.” In the last chapter of the book, by studying
a single example, I have made an attempt to investigate the relationships among
various strands of what is commonly called “conceptual metaphor theory.”

I have also tried to update the literature throughout as fully as I could.
In addition, all figures have been redrawn, thus providing the reader with a




vili  PREFACETO THE SECOND EDITION

more uniform, more esthetically pleasing, and more illuminating visual rep-
resentation of sometimes complex ideas.

Last but not least, dozens of new exercises have been added to the old
ones, we hope, making the book even more “user-friendly” and more fun to
study from.

At the same time, however, several of the new additions reflect exciting,
often challenging, and sometimes controversial recent research findings that,
at least my hope is, give food for thought not only for interested students but
also for researchers and teachers alike.




Contents

| What Is Metaphor?

2 Common Source and
Target Domains

3 Kinds of Metaphor
4 Metaphor in Literature

5 Nonlinguistic Realizations
of Conceptual Metaphors

6 The Basis of Metaphor

7 The Partial Nature of
Metaphorical Mappings

8 Cognitive Models, Metaphors,

and Embodiment

9 Metaphorical Entailments
10 The Scope of Metaphor
| | Metaphor Systems

12 Another Figure: Metonymy

33

49

63

91

107

121

135

149

171



CONTENTS

I3 The Universality of
Conceptual Metaphors

14 Cultural Variation in
Metaphor and Metonymy

15 Metaphor, Metonymy, and Idioms

16 Metaphor and Metonymy
in the Study of Language

|7 Metaphors and Blends
18 Metaphor in Discourse

19 How Does All This
Hang Together?

Glossary

Solutions to Exercises
Bibliography

General Index

Metaphor and Metonymy Index

195

215

231

251

267

285

305

323

331

345

365

369




