ZOLTÁN KÖVECSES



METAPHOR

CECOND EDITION

# METAPHOR

## **A Practical Introduction**

Second Edition

#### ZOLTÁN KÖVECSES

Exercises written with

Réka Benczes

Zsuzsanna Bokor

Szilvia Csábi

Orsolya Lazányi

Eszter Nucz

TRUČNG BALHOS CÓNG NGHIỆP HÀ MỘI TRUNG TÂM THỐNG BIN THƠ VIỆN -• U2 07 • 02357





Oxford University Press, Inc., publishes works that further Oxford University's objective of excellence in research, scholarship, and education.

Oxford New York Auckland Cape Town Dar es Salaam Hong Kong Karachi Kuala Lumpur Madrid Melbourne Mexico City Nairobi New Delhi Shanghai Taipei Toronto

With offices in Argentina Austria Brazil Chile Czech Republic France Greece Guatemala Hungary Italy Japan Poland Portugal Singapore South Korea Switzerland Thailand Turkey Ukraine Vietnam

Copyright © 2010 by Zoltán Kövecses

Published by Oxford University Press, Inc. 198 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016

www.oup.com

Oxford is a registered trademark of Oxford University Press.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior permission of Oxford University Press.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data
Kövecses, Zoltán.

Metaphor: a practical introduction / Zoltán Kövecses; exercises
written with Szilvia Csábi...[et al.].—and ed.
p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 978-0-19-537494-0 (pbk.)
1. Metaphor. I. Csábi, Szilvia. II. Title.
PN228.M4K68 2009
808—dc22 2009004385

### Preface to the Second Edition

In the past six to ten years the theory of conceptual metaphor has become the most influential and widely used theory of metaphor. Some of the new developments can be found in such diverse areas of research as

the neural theory of metaphor the theory of conceptual integration metaphor in discourse the relationship between embodiment and metaphor the embeddedness of metaphor in cultural context the nature of mappings metaphor in gestures the study of multimodal metaphor metaphor identification metaphor processing the corpus linguistic study of metaphor emotion metaphors the theory of metonymy metaphor in foreign language teaching metaphor in the study of grammar and others.

All of these areas are now discussed in this second edition of Metaphor: A Practical Introduction, and two of them, the embodiment of emotion metaphors and metaphor in discourse, have received their own independent chapters. The two new chapters are chapter 8, "Cognitive Models, Metaphors, and Embodiment," and chapter 18, "Metaphor in Discourse." In the last chapter of the book, by studying a single example, I have made an attempt to investigate the relationships among various strands of what is commonly called "conceptual metaphor theory."

I have also tried to update the literature throughout as fully as I could. In addition, all figures have been redrawn, thus providing the reader with a

more uniform, more esthetically pleasing, and more illuminating visual representation of sometimes complex ideas.

Last but not least, dozens of new exercises have been added to the old ones, we hope, making the book even more "user-friendly" and more fun to study from.

At the same time, however, several of the new additions reflect exciting, often challenging, and sometimes controversial recent research findings that, at least my hope is, give food for thought not only for interested students but also for researchers and teachers alike.

#### Contents

	1 What is Hetaphor:
	2 Common Source and
17	Target Domains
33	3 Kinds of Metaphor
49	4 Metaphor in Literature
	5 Nonlinguistic Realizations
63	of Conceptual Metaphors
77	6 The Basis of Metaphor
	7 The Partial Nature of
91	Metaphorical Mappings
107	8 Cognitive Models, Metaphors, and Embodiment
107	and Embodinent
121	9 Metaphorical Entailments
135	10 The Scope of Metaphor
149	11 Metaphor Systems
171	12 Another Figure: Metonymy

105	13 The Universality of
195	Conceptual Metaphors
	14 Cultural Variation in
215	Metaphor and Metonymy
231	15 Metaphor, Metonymy, and Idioms
	16 Metaphor and Metonymy
251	in the Study of Language
267	17 Metaphors and Blends
285	18 Metaphor in Discourse
	19 How Does All This
305	Hang Together?
323	Glossary
331	Solutions to Exercises
345	Bibliography
365	General Index
369	Metaphor and Metonymy Index